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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-4885  

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.04.2022 

  

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES FOR YOGA 

 

  

4885. DR. RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI: 

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

a. whether the Government proposes to set up educational institutes like Morarji Desai 

National Institute of Yoga, New Delhi in Uttar Pradesh and other States; and 

 

b. if so, the time by which they are likely to be set up? 

 

ANSWER 
THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 
 

(a): At present, there is no such proposal with the Ministry to set up educational institutes like 

Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga (MDNIY), New Delhi in Uttar Pradesh and other 

States. 

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.  

 

*** 


